under this prospectus by the selling stockholders.  Unless otherwise indicated, beneficial ownership is calculated based on 51,044,307 shares of
our common stock outstanding as of July 8, 2011.

We do not know when or in what amounts the selling stockholders may offer shares for sale.  The selling stockholders may not sell any or all of
the shares offered by this prospectus.  Because the selling stockholders may offer all or some of the shares pursuant to this prospectus, we cannot
estimate the number of the shares that will be held by the selling stockholders after completion of the offering.  However, for purposes of this
table, we have assumed that, after completion of the offering, none of the shares of common stock owned by the selling stockholders and
covered by this prospectus will be held by the selling stockholders.  Except as noted in the table below, none of the selling stockholders is a
broker-dealer or an affiliate of a broker-dealer.

10

Edgar Filing: Primoris Services Corp - Form S-3/A

24

Table of Contents

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially
Owned

Before Offering

Number of Shares of
Common Stock Being

Offered

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned
After Offering

Name of Selling Security Holder Number Percent Number Percent

Dominic Iafrate (1) 952,191 1.87% 923,638 28,553 *
Angelo E. Iafrate (1) 952,191 1.87% 923,638 28,553 *
Trust for Stephen M. Iafrate U/A/D
Nov. 7, 1995 (1)(6) 793,471 1.55% 769,677 23,794 *
Trust for Dominic A. Iafrate, U/A/D
Nov. 7, 1995 (1)(6) 793,471 1.55% 769,677 23,794 *
Trust for Jaclyn Iafrate U/A/D August
22, 1995 (1) (7) 555,429 1.09% 538,773 16,656 *
Trust for Danielle M. Iafrate, U/A/D
Nov. 7, 1995 (1)(7) 555,429 1.09% 538,773 16,656 *
Trust for Anthony C. Iafrate, U/A/D
Nov. 7, 1995 (1) (7) 555,429 1.09% 538,773 16,656 *
Michael D. Killgore (1)  777,102 1.52% 150,000 627,102 1.23%
Donald B. Bonaventure (1)  777,102 1.52% 150,000 627,102 1.23%
Patrick Rockford (2)  390,078 * 100,000 290,078 *
Frank Welch (2) 563,823 1.10% 75,000 488,823 *
Fortress Value Recovery Fund I (2) (8) 44,923 * 44,923 � �
Lemmie Rockford (2) 109,862 * 71,648 38,214 *
Second City Capital Partners (2) (9) 988,753 1.94% 945,000 43,753 �
William H. Cravens (3) 116,630 * 90,000 26,630 *
Brian Pratt (4) (12) (13) 17,052,933 33.41% 1,700,000 15,352,933 30.08%
Summers Family Trust (4) (10) (13) 1,487,514 2.91% 140,000 1,347,514 2.64%
John P. Schauerman & Claudia H.
Schauerman TR UA 08/10 Schauerman
Family Trust (4) (11) (13) 1,406,819 2.76% 120,000 1,286,819 2.52%
Tim Healy (4) (13) 570,349 1.12% 50,000 520,349 1.02%
Alfons Theeuwes (4) (13) 276,309 * 100,000 176,309 *
Jon Bauer (5) 40,632 * 40,632 � �
Joel Greenblatt (5) 40,632 * 40,632 � �

*   Less than 1%.

(1)  On December 18, 2009, we acquired James Construction Group, L.L.C., or JCG, pursuant to a Membership Interest Purchase Agreement,
dated November 18, 2009, and as amended.  In connection with this transaction, at closing, the sellers received a combination of cash, a
promissory note and shares of our Series A Non-Voting Contingent Convertible Preferred Stock, or the Series A Preferred Stock.  The shares of
Series A Preferred Stock were subsequently converted into an aggregate of 8,185,278 shares of our common stock at a conversion price per
share of $7.88.  Shares of common stock were issued to certain of the selling stockholders, as follows: Michael D. Killgore (707,034 shares);